

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3601/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 31/03/2006 in CRR No. 2334/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

PRASENJIT KUMAR BOSE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMAR NATH BHATTACHARJEE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,permission to file additional documents)

Date: 27/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Indrani, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Chiraranjan Addey ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for respondent No.1 is requesting for two months
time to file counter affidavit stating that his client is on death-bed. The
respondents may file counter affidavit on or before 30.11.2007. The
petitioner may file rejoinder affidavit before 08.01.2008.

List the matter on 08.01.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar