

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3601/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 31/03/2006 in CRR No. 2334/2004 of
The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

PRASENJIT KUMAR BOSE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMAR NATH BHATTACHARJEE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,permission to file additional documents and office report))

Date: 07/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Azim H. Laskar,Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Chiraranjan Addey ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated, the matter is adjourned for four
weeks.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master