

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(S).989/2008

PRASENJIT KUMAR BOSE

APPELLANT (S)

VERSUS

AMAR NATH BHATTACHARJEE & ANR.

RESPONDENT (S)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties and also perused the relevant record.

We do not find any ground to interfere with the impugned order.

The appeal is, accordingly, dismissed.

We make it clear that this order will not effect the civil proceedings if pending between the parties.

Pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed of.

.....J.  
[ADARSH KUMAR GOEL]

.....J.  
[DEEPAK GUPTA]

NEW DELHI  
19TH APRIL, 2017

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 989/2008

PRASENJIT KUMAR BOSE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AMAR NATH BHATTACHARJEE &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 19/04/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTAFor Appellant(s) Ms. Priya Himgorani, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.  
Mr. B.P. Yadav, Adv.  
Ms. Narmada, Adv.

Mr. Chiraranjan Addey, Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Pending application(s), if any, shall also stand disposed  
of.(SWETA DHYANI)  
SR.P.A(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)